because they do not give rise to cash flows that are SPPI, unless the Company has elected to measure them

at FVOCI.

Government bonds

Other debt securities

Equity securities

Reclassified from available-for-sale

Financial investments – other

Government bonds

Financial investments – other

Brought forward

Reclassified to FVOCI

Other debt securities

63

Nagico Life Insurance (Aruba) N.V., Aruba

IFRS 9 Financial Instruments (continued)

Effect of initial application (continued)

31 December

2022 IAS 39

Reclassifi-

cation

Remeasure-

ment

1 January 2023

IFRS 9

(in Aruba florins)

Available-for-sale

50,000   -   -   50,000

-   (50,000)   -   (50,000)

Total Available-for-sale 50,000   (50,000)   -   -

31 December

2022 IAS 39

Reclassifi-

cation

Remeasure-

ment

1 January 2023

IFRS 9

(in Aruba florins)

Amortised cost

   1,145,078   -   -   1,145,078

1,400,000   -   -   1,400,000

1,400,000   -   -   1,400,000

8,710,799   -   8,710,799

51,058   51,058

8,710,799   -   51,058   8,761,857

955,316   -   955,316

-   -   (5,643)   (5,643)

955,316   -   (5,643)   949,673

2,766,657   (2,227,257)   -   539,400

Total Amortised cost 14,977,850   (2,227,257)   45,415   12,796,008

Impairment of financial assets

31 December

2022 IAS 39

Reclassifi-

cation

Remeasure-

ment

1 January 2023

IFRS 9

(in Aruba florins)

-   -   820   820

-   -   10,421   -

-   -   11,241   820

-   -   14,648   14,648

-   -   14,648   14,648

Changes in significant accounting policies (continued)

From held-to-maturity under IAS 39

From loans and receivables under IAS